Central Board of Secondary Education

School Performance Report Card (2024-25)

(Based on "Average Marks" Analysis of Class X and XIl Board Examination)

School Profile

School Code 30435
School Name ST JOSEPH'S CONVENT SENIOR SEC SCHOOL NAGPUR MR
Affiliation Number 1130466
Region/state Pune/Maharashtra
Session 2024-2025

Performance in Board Examination

Definition of Average: Overall Average is calculated by dividing the Total Marks Scored in All Subjects by the Total Number of Subject

Instances taken by a student.

Total Marks Scored in All Subjects

Overall Average =
¥ (Number of Subjects per Student)

School Average Marks

Class X
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Class  Students Avg. Avg. Avg. Maharashtra CBSE Board State Highest Board Highest
Class 143 77.21% 75.12% 68.16% 92.02% 94% -14.81% -16.79%
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Gender-wise Performance



Performance of Boys and Girls (Class X & XII)
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Class X

Parameters Boys Girls Boys

Total Students 72 71 0

School Average 76.16% 78.27% 0%

Maharashtra Average 73.88% 76.77% 0%

CBSE Board Average 66.45% 70.13% 0%

Maharashtra Highest 91.7% 92.32% 0%

CBSE Board Highest 95.6% 95.8% 0%
Difference from Maharashtra Highest -15.54% -14.05% 0.00%
Difference from CBSE Board Highest -19.44% -17.563% 0.00%

Subject-Wise(Averages)
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Subject
MATHEMATICS STANDARD
HINDI COURSE-B
SCIENCE
SOCIAL SCIENCE
SANSKRIT
ENGLISH LNG & LIT.

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

School Avg.

63.69%

80.74%

70.91%

79.84%

82.62%

85.94%

81.92%

Maharashtra Avg.
64.16%
79.14%
65.95%
75.83%
83.74%
80.83%

85.13%

CBSE Board Avg.
59.56%
74.95%
59.92%
70.49%
65.46%
70.78%

79.16%

Participation in Sports & Games
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School Participants State's Average number of participants CBSE Board Average number of participants
10 37 47

Distribution of Participants by Sports and Games

I Gymnastics Il Shooting
Skating

sport/Game Participants from School Average Participants from Cluster Average Participants from Zone
Gymnastics 2 3 2

Shooting 1 2 2



Skating 7 4
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